Illinois law.

Section 1100.307  Proof of Property Ownership and Certifications

The permit application must contain a certificate of ownership of the facility property and certifications regarding the provisions of Sections 39(i) and 39(i-5) of the Act.  The owner and operator provide written notification to the Agency within 7 days after any changes in ownership.
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